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FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 
5525 HWY 64 NBU 3004 

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 
8 52 

February 1, 1995 

State of New Mexico 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
A t t n : Mr. W i l l i a m J. LaMay 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l , Room 206 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: Exception For Unorthodox Location and F i e l d Rules 
San Juan 32-7 Un i t #58 Well 

Gentlemen: 

By l e t t e r dated January 25, 1995 (copy attached) a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval was 
requested f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n . That l e t t e r was incomplete w i t h respect 
t o requested r e l i e f . Therefore, t h i s l e t t e r i s intended t o replace my e a r l i e r 
correspondence. 

The San Juan 32-7 Un i t #58 Well was o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d as a Dakota producer. 
Permission was obtained t o d r i l l t h i s w e l l at an unorthodox l o c a t i o n due t o 
topographical reasons (see attached copy of p r i o r a p p r o v a l ) . 

P h i l l i p s Petroleum Company, as operator of the San Juan 32-7 U n i t , wishes t o 
recomplete the #58 Well t o the Blanco Mesaverde and now applies f o r approval of 
t h i s unorthodox l o c a t i o n . 

F i e l d Rules f o r the Blanco Mesaverde F i e l d (R-8170) r e q u i r e t h a t a second w e l l 
d r i l l e d w i t h i n an e x i s t i n g 320 acres spacing u n i t be located on the u n d r i l l e d 
q u a r t e r s e c t i o n . Recompletion of the #58 Well t o the Blanco Mesaverde w i l l 
r e s u l t i n two Mesaverde w e l l s i n NE/4 Section 18-32N-7W. A l o c a t i o n w i t h i n the 
u n d r i l l e d quarter s e c t i o n (SE/4 Section 18) i s not f e a s i b l e due t o d i f f i c u l t 
t o p o graphical c o n d i t i o n s (see attached topographical map). I n l i g h t of these 
topographical c o n d i t i o n s , P h i l l i p s Petroleum Company requests approval f o r an 
exception from t h e a d d i t i o n a l w e l l l o c a t i o n requirements of the Blanco Mesaverde 
F i e l d Rules (R-8170). 

Please note t h a t a l l o f f s e t t i n g Blanco Mesaverde Formation l o c a t i o n s are w i t h i n 
t h e boundaries o f the San Juan 32-7 U n i t , which i s operated by P h i l l i p s Petroleum 
Company. 

Please f e e l f r e e t o contact me i f any a d d i t i o n a l i n f o r m a t i o n i s required. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 

P a t r i c k H. Noah 
Senior Land S p e c i a l i s t 
San Juan Basin 
(505) 599-3410 

cc: Ed Hasely 
Ernie Busch - OCD, Aztec 
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PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 
5525 HWY. 64 NBU 3004 

January 25, 1995 

State of New Mexico 
Commissioner of Public Lands 
A t t n : Mr. Floyd O. Prando ( r ) D i v i s i o n D i r e c t o r 
P. O. Box 1148 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148 

Gentlemen: 

The San Juan 32-7 Unit #58 Well was o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d as a Dakota producer. 
Permission was obtained t o d r i l l t h i s w e l l at an unorthodox l o c a t i o n due t o 
top o g r a p h i c a l reasons (see attached copy of p r i o r approval). 

P h i l l i p s Petroleum Company, as operator of the San Juan 32-7 U n i t , now intends 
t o recomplete the #58 w e l l t o the Blanco Mesaverde and now applies f o r approval 
o f t h e unorthodox l o c a t i o n . 

Included w i t h t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s a p l a t of the San Juan 32-7 Un i t . Please 
advise i f f u r t h e r i n f o r m a t i o n i s needed. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 

P a t r i c k H. Noah 
Senior Land S p e c i a l i s t 
San Juan Basin 
(505) 599-3410 

cc: O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87410 
A t t n : Ernie Busch 



" STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENEhdY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR 

LARRY KEHOE 
SECRETARY 

Ju ly 1 , 1980 

Northwest Pipeline Corporation 
P. 0. Box 90 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

JUL 3 1980 

f.rr-x^-.v, , 

POST OFFICE BOX 2068 
STATE LAM) OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

(SOS) 827-2434 

A t t e n t i o n : Mr. Paul C. Thompson 

A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Order NSL-1228 

Gentlemen: 

Reference is made to your a p p l i c a t i o n fo r approval 
of a non-standard l oca t i on f o r your San Juan 32-7 Un i t 
Well No. 58 to be located 2360 f e e t from the North l i n e 
and 1840 f e e t from the East l i n e of Sect ion 18, Town­
sh ip 32 N o r t h , Range 7 West, NMPM, Basin-Dakota Poo l , 
San Juan County, New Mexico. 

B_y a u t h o r i t y granted me under the p rov is ions of 
Rule 3 o f Order No. R-1670, the above-descr ibed unorthodox 
l o c a t i o n i s hereby approved. 

i n c e r e l y , 

// JOE 0. RAMEY,' 
Director 

JDR/RLS/dr 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec 
Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs 



PRODUCTION * DRILL ING 
P. O. BOX 90 

F A R M I N Q T O N , NEW MEXICO 87401 

5110.1-51-80 

June 20, 1980 

Mr. Frank Chavez 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87^10 ' 

Dear Mr. Chavez: 

We are requesting permission to d r i l l a Dakota w e l l , 
San Juan 32-̂ 7 Unit #58, i n a Nonstandard Location due to 
topographical reasons. A surveyors p la t i s attached. 
Northwest Pipeline i s the operator f o r a l l the o f f s e t t i n g 
acreage. 

Thank you, 

Paul C. Thompson 
Dri l l ing Engineer 

PCT/djb 
Attachment 



Nc«V MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION COMMIS—ON 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-102 
Supersedes C-128 
Effect ive 1-1-6J 

A l l daetencet u n i t b* from tht outer boundaries of th* Section. 

Operator 

NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION 
Leas* 

SAN JUAN 32-7 UNIT 
Well No. 

58 
Unit Letter 

G 
Section 

18 
Township 

32N 
Ranae 

7W 
County 

San Juan 
Actual Footago Locc t lon o l Wells 

2 3 6 0 feet from tho North Une and I8u0 ( e e t from the East line 

Ground Lfv«* Producing Format ion Pool Dedlecred Acreage? 

6180 Dakota 317.41 Acre* 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereot (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I | Yes [ [ No I f answer is "yes," type of consolidation 

If answer is "no"' l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
t h i s f o r m i f n > f > « « » r y . ) . 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

Scale: 1»-1320« 

CERTIFICATION 

t hereby certify thai fhe inf"ormor/on con* 

toi ned herein It true ond complete 10 the 

best of my knowledge ond belief. 

Name 

Mike Turnbaugh 
Position 

Assoc. D r i l l i n g Engineer 
Company 

Northwest Pipel ine Corp. 
Date 

7 / 2 5 / 7 9 

/ hereby certify that the we// location 

shown on fh/'s plat wo* plotted from field 

nofex of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, ond that fhe soma 

Is true ond correct ro fhe besf of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Date SunreYfd*^^ * ' *"" * ^ \ 

Julv/20VlQ79 
Registered Prolesstonai Enqlneer \\ 

and Ucnd Surveyor , t 

V - r - ^ A t M - Y o f W J l e < / V - „ 



FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 
5525 HWY. 64 NBU 3004 

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 
52 

February 1, 1995 

State of New Mexico 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
A t t n : Mr. W i l l i a m J. LaMay 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l , Room 206 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: Exception For Unorthodox Location and F i e l d Rules 
San Juan 32-7 Unit #58 Well 

Gentlemen: 

By l e t t e r dated January 25, 1995 (copy attached) a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval was 
requested f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n . That l e t t e r was incomplete w i t h respect 
t o requested r e l i e f . Therefore, t h i s l e t t e r i s intended t o replace my e a r l i e r 
correspondence. 

The San Juan 32-7 Unit #58 Well was o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d as a Dakota producer. 
Permission was obtained t o d r i l l t h i s w e l l a t an unorthodox l o c a t i o n due t o 
to p o g r a p h i c a l reasons (see attached copy of p r i o r approval). 

P h i l l i p s Petroleum Company, as operator of the San Juan 32-7 U n i t , wishes t o 
recomplete the #58 Well t o the Blanco Mesaverde and now applies f o r approval of 
t h i s unorthodox l o c a t i o n . 

F i e l d Rules f o r the Blanco Mesaverde F i e l d (R-8170) r e q u i r e t h a t a second w e l l 
d r i l l e d w i t h i n an e x i s t i n g 320 acres spacing u n i t be located on the u n d r i l l e d 
q u a r t e r s e c t i o n . Recompletion of the #58 Well t o the Blanco Mesaverde w i l l 
r e s u l t i n two Mesaverde w e l l s i n NE/4 Section 18-32N-7W. A l o c a t i o n w i t h i n the 
u n d r i l l e d q u a r t e r section (SE/4 Section 18) i s not f e a s i b l e due t o d i f f i c u l t 
t o p o g r a p h i c a l c o n d i t i o n s (see attached topographical map). I n l i g h t o f these 
t o p o g r a p h i c a l c o n d i t i o n s , P h i l l i p s Petroleum Company requests approval f o r an 
exception from the a d d i t i o n a l w e l l l o c a t i o n requirements of the Blanco Mesaverde 
F i e l d Rules (R-8170). 

Please note t h a t a l l o f f s e t t i n g Blanco Mesaverde Formation l o c a t i o n s are w i t h i n 
the boundaries of the San Juan 32-7 U n i t , which i s operated by P h i l l i p s Petroleum 
Company. 

Please f e e l f r e e t o contact me i f any a d d i t i o n a l i n f o r m a t i o n i s req u i r e d . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 

P a t r i c k H. Noah 
Senior Land S p e c i a l i s t 
San Juan Basin 
(505) 599-3410 

cc: Ed Hasely 
E r n i e Busch - OCD, Aztec 





PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 
FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 87401 
5525 HWY. 64 NBU 3004 

January 25, 1995 

State of New Mexico 
Commissioner of Public Lands 
A t t n : Mr. Floyd O. Prando ( r ) D i v i s i o n D i r e c t o r 
P. O. Box 1148 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148 

Gentlemen: 

The San Juan 32-7 Un i t #58 Well was o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d as a Dakota producer. 
Permission was obtained t o d r i l l t h i s w e l l a t an unorthodox l o c a t i o n due t o 
top o g r a p h i c a l reasons (see attached copy of p r i o r approval). 

P h i l l i p s Petroleum Company, as operator of the San Juan 32-7 U n i t , now intends 
t o recomplete the #58 w e l l t o the Blanco Mesaverde and now applies f o r approval 
of t h e unorthodox l o c a t i o n . 

Included w i t h t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s a p l a t of the San Juan 32-7 U n i t . Please 
advise i f f u r t h e r i n f o r m a t i o n i s needed. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 

Patrick H. Noah 
Senior Land S p e c i a l i s t 
San Juan Basin 
(505) 599-3410 

cc: O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87410 
A t t n : Ernie Busch 



BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR 

LARRY KEHOE 
SECRETARY 

^ STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENEhdY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

J u l y 1 , 198Q 

c o s HEI*? t 

POST OFFICE BOX SOBS 
STATE LANO OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE NEW MEXICO 87501 

(505) 827-2434 

JUL 3 1980 
Northwest Pipeline Corporation 
P. 0. Box 90 r r r - .< ; ™ „ 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 ' " ^ " - i J , i ' " , J •• 
A t t e n t i o n : Mr. Paul C. Thompson 

A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Order NSL-1228 

Gentlemen: 

Reference is made to your a p p l i c a t i o n f o r approval 
of a non-standard l o c a t i o n f o r your San Juan 32-7 Un i t 
Well No. 58 to be loca ted 2360 f e e t from the North l i n e 
and 1840 f e e t from the East l i n e of Sect ion 18, Town­
sh ip 32 No r th , Range 7 West, NMPM, Basin-Dakota Poo l , 
San Juan County, New Mexico. 

By a u t h o r i t y granted me under the p rov is ions of 
Rule 3 of Order No. R-1670, the above-descr ibed unorthodox 
l o c a t i o n i s hereby approved. 

i n c e r e l y , 
fl 

// JOE D. RAMEY, 
Director 

JDR/RLS/dr 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec 
Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs 



fortkutst jstxf'uvt Corj 

PRODUCTION Ik D R I L L I N G 
P. O. BOX 90 

FARMINQTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 

5110.1-51-80 

June 20, 1980 

Mr. Frank Chavez 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87410 ' 

Dear Mr. Chavez: 

We are requesting permission to d r i l l a Dakota w e l l , 

topographical reasons. A surveyors p l a t i s attached. 
Northwest Pipeline i s the operator f o r a l l the o f f s e t t i n g 
acreage. 

San Juan Nonstandard Location due to 

Thank you, 

Paul C. Thompson 
D r i l l i n g Engineer 

PCT/djb 
Attachment 



NufV MEXICO O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMIS...ON 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-102 
Supersede! 0-/25 
Effect ive 1-1-SS 

AU distance* must be from the outer boundaries ol the Section. 

Operator 

NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPO RATION 
Leaee 

SAN JUAN 32-7 
Well Na. 

JNIT 58 
Unit Letter 

G 
Section 

18 
Township 

32N 
Range 

7W 
County 

San Juan 
Actual Footage Locc t lon o i Wells 

2 3 6 0 feet from the N o r t h line and l 8 l l 0 [est irom the E a s t ! ! r . e " 

Ground Level Elev: producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreaqe? 

6180 Dakota 317.41 Acre* 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. j 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the we l l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

j 
I ( Yes I I No If answer is "yes," t v P e °f consolidation j 

I f answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side &f 
this form i f necessary.) , 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

S c a l e : 1 " - 1 3 2 0 ' 

CERTIFICATION 

I fterebv certify that the information con-

tained herein It true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name 

Mike Turnbaugh 
Position 

Assoc. D r i l l i n g Engineer 
Company 

Northwest Pipeline Corp. 
Date 

7/25/79 

/ hereby certify that the well foe of ion 

shown on this plat wef plotted from fie'd 

notes of actual surveys made by me zr 

vnd*r my supervision, and that the ic-e 

Is true and correct ta the best of r*y 

knowledge ond belief. 

Dale Surveyerf*^^ \ ^ • 

JulY//2dj'-1979 • "\V 
Registered Prolesslonal Enqlneer A 
and Ucnd T 



FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 87401 
5525 HWY. 64 NBU 3004 

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY -
W 8 52 

February 1, 1995 

State of New Mexico 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
A t t n : Mr. W i l l i a m J. LaMay 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l , Room 206 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: Exception For Unorthodox Location and F i e l d Rules 
San Juan 32-7 Unit #58 Well 

Gentlemen: 

By l e t t e r dated January 25, 1995 (copy attached) a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval was 
requested f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n . That l e t t e r was incomplete w i t h respect 
t o requested r e l i e f . Therefore, t h i s l e t t e r i s intended t o replace my e a r l i e r 
correspondence. 

The San Juan 32-7 Unit #58 Well was o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d as a Dakota producer. 
Permission was obtained t o d r i l l t h i s w e l l at an unorthodox l o c a t i o n due t o 
top o g r a p h i c a l reasons (see attached copy of p r i o r approval). 

P h i l l i p s Petroleum Company, as operator of the San Juan 32-7 U n i t , wishes t o 
recomplete the #58 Well t o the Blanco Mesaverde and now a p p l i e s f o r approval of 
t h i s unorthodox l o c a t i o n . 

F i e l d Rules f o r the Blanco Mesaverde F i e l d (R-8170) r e q u i r e t h a t a second w e l l 
d r i l l e d w i t h i n an e x i s t i n g 320 acres spacing u n i t be located on the u n d r i l l e d 
q u a r t e r s e c t i o n . Recompletion of t h e #58 Well t o the Blanco Mesaverde w i l l 
r e s u l t i n two Mesaverde w e l l s i n NE/4 Section 18-32N-7W. A l o c a t i o n w i t h i n the 
u n d r i l l e d quarter s e c t i o n (SE/4 Section 18) i s not f e a s i b l e due t o d i f f i c u l t 
t o p o g r a p h i c a l c o n d i t i o n s (see attached topographical map). I n l i g h t o f these 
t o p o g r a p h i c a l c o n d i t i o n s , P h i l l i p s Petroleum Company requests approval f o r an 
exception from the a d d i t i o n a l w e l l l o c a t i o n requirements of the Blanco Mesaverde 
F i e l d Rules (R-8170). 

Please note t h a t a l l o f f s e t t i n g Blanco Mesaverde Formation l o c a t i o n s are w i t h i n 
the boundaries of the San Juan 32-7 U n i t , which i s operated by P h i l l i p s Petroleum 
Company. 

Please f e e l f r e e t o contact me i f any a d d i t i o n a l i n f o r m a t i o n i s req u i r e d . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 

P a t r i c k H. Noah 
Senior Land S p e c i a l i s t 
San Juan Basin 
(505) 599-3410 

cc: Ed Hasely 
Ernie Busch - OCD, Aztec 
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PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 
FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 87401 
5525 HWY. 64 NBU 3004 

January 25, 1995 

State of New Mexico 
Commissioner of Public Lands 
A t t n : Mr. Floyd O. Prando ( r ) D i v i s i o n D i r e c t o r 
P. O. Box 1148 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148 

Gentlemen: 

The San Juan 32-7 Unit #58 Well was o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d as a Dakota producer. 
Permission was obtained t o d r i l l t h i s w e l l at an unorthodox l o c a t i o n due t o 
top o g r a p h i c a l reasons (see attached copy of p r i o r a p p roval). 

P h i l l i p s Petroleum Company, as operator of the San Juan 32-7 U n i t , now intends 
t o recomplete the #58 w e l l t o the Blanco Mesaverde and now applies f o r approval 
of t h e unorthodox l o c a t i o n . 

Included w i t h t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s a p l a t of the San Juan 32-7 U n i t . Please 
advise i f f u r t h e r information i s needed. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 

P a t r i c k H. Noah 
Senior Land S p e c i a l i s t 
San Juan Basin 
(505) 599-3410 

cc: O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87410 
A t t n : Ernie Busch 



BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR 

LARRY KEHOE 
SECRETARY 

\ ^ STATE OF' N£W MEXICO 

ENEhuY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION OIVISION 

July 1, 1980 

Northwest Pipeline Corporation 
P. 0. Box 90 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

JUL 3 1980 

,> n •» ̂  r r». *1 

POST OFFICE BOX SOBS 
STATE LAND OFFCE BULQMG 
SANTA FE NEW MEXICO 87501 

(5051 827-2434 

Attention: Mr. Paul C. Thompson 

Administrative Order NSL-1228 

Gentlemen: 

Reference is made to your application for approval 
of a non-standard location for your San Juan 32-7 Unit 
Well No. 58 to he located 2360 feet from the North line 
and 1840 feet from the East line of Section 18, Town­
ship 32 North, Range 7 West, NMPM, Basin-Dakota Pool, 
San Juan County, New Mexico. 

V A-

By authority granted me under the provisions of 
Rule 3 of Order No. R-1670, the above-described unorthodox 
location is hereby approved. 

JDR/RLS/dr 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec 
Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs 



PRODUCTION * D R I L L I N G 
P. O. BOX 90 

FARMINQTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 

5110.1-51-80 

June 20, 1980 

Mr. Frank Chavez 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87^10 ' 

Dear Mr. Chavez: 

We are requesting permission to d r i l l a Dakota w e l l , 
San Juan 32-^ Unit #58, i n a Nonstandard Location due to 
topographical reasons. A surveyors p la t i s attached. 
Northwest Pipeline i s the operator f o r a l l the o f f s e t t i n g 
acreage. 

Thank you, 

Paul C. Thompson 
D r i l l i n g Engineer 

PCT/djb 
Attachment 



N_«V M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S — O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C -102 
Supersedes C-128 
Effect ive l - l - 6 i 

A l l distencet inuat be from the outer bounderiet of the Section. 

Operator 

NORTHWEST PIPELINE C0RP0 RATION 
Leas* 

SAN JUAN 32-7 UNIT 
Well No. 

58 
Unit Letter 

G 
Section 

18 
Township 

32N 
Bang* 

7W 
County 

San Juan 
Actual Footage Locc t lon o l Weill 

2 3 6 0 Ieet from t h . N o r t h line and 18U0 feet from the C S S t line 
Ground Level Elev; Producing Formation Pool Dedlccted Acreage.-

6180 Dakota 317.41 Acres 

1. Outline ihe acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I 1 Yes 1 I No I f answer is "yes," type of consolidation 

I f answer is "no'* l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f n^rp«««ry.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unti l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

S c a l e : P - I 3 2 O ' 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify fhof fhe f'nformofion con­

tainer- herein is true ond complete ro the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name 

Mike Turnbaugh 
Position 

Assoc. D r i l l i n g Engineer 
Company 

Northwest Pipeline Corp. 
Date 

7/25/79 

/ hereby cm rti f y that the well loc of/on 

shown on this plat wot plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys mode by me or 

undtr my supervision, ond that the same 

Is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge ond belief* 

Date Surveyed*^^. \ r ; 

July/26;'- 1979 • ••> 
Registered Professional Engineer t\ 

and Ucnd Surveyor , | 3 

Ceniilcate ' J ^ e ^ ^ ^ . V ^ J , ^ 
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